1
Switch Mode Power Supply
S8VS 15/30/60/120/240/480 W Models
Compact High capacity, Natural Cooling Power Supply Range from
0.65 A up to 20 A with Output Voltage of 24 VDC
• Only 6 models to cover all applications
• EMI Class B Compliant
• Output indicator LED green

EN60950-1 (= VDE0805 Teil 1)
Note: Refer to Safety Precautions on page 11
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
List of Models
1 2
S8VS- @@@@@
1. Power Ratings
015: 15 W
030: 30 W
060: 60 W
120: 120 W
240: 240 W
480: 480 W
2. Output voltage
24: 24 V
Power ratings Input voltage Output voltage Output current Model number
15 W
100 to 240 VAC 24 VDC
0.65 A S8VS-01524
30 W 1.3 A S8VS-03024
60 W 2.5 A S8VS-06024
120 W 5 A S8VS-12024
240 W 10 A S8VS-24024
480 W
20 A
Peak current 30 A (200 VAC)
S8VS-48024
T01E-EN-02+S8VS+Datasheet.fm  Seite 1  Dienstag, 4. November 2008  6:58 18
S8VS
2
Specifications
Ratings/Characteristics
*1) Do not use an inverter output for the Power Supply. Inverters with an output frequency of 50/60 Hz are available, but the rise in the internal temperature of the Power
Supply may result in ignition or burning.
*2) Refer to Engineering Data on page 7 for details.
*3) If the output voltage adjuster (V. ADJ) is turned, the voltage will increase by more than +15% of the voltage adjustment range. When adjusting the output voltage, confirm
the actual output voltage from the Power Supply and be sure that the load is not damaged.
Item Power ratings 15 W 30 W 60 W
Efficiency (typical) 77% min. 80% min. 78% min.
Input
Voltage*1 100 to 240 VAC (85 to 264 VAC)
Frequency *1 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz)
Current
100 V input 0.45 A max. 0.9 A max. 1.7 A max.
200 V input 0.25 A max. 0.6 A max. 1.0 A max.
Power factor ---
Harmonic current emissions Conforms to EN61000-3-2
Leakage
current
100 V input 0.5 mA max.
200 V input 1.0 mA max.
Inrush
current *2
100 V input 25 A max. (for a cold start at 25°C)
200 V input 50 A max. (for a cold start at 25°C)
Output
Voltage adjustment range *3 −10% to 15% (with V.ADJ)
Ripple 2.0% (p-p) max. (at rated input/output voltage)
Input variation influence 0.5% max. (at 85 to 264 VAC input, 100% load)
Load variation influence
(rated input voltage)
2.0% max. (5 V), 1.5% max. (12 V, 24 V),
(with rated input, 0 to 100% load)
1.5% max. (with rated input, 0 to
100% load)
Temperature variation influence 0.05%/°C max.
Startup time *2
100 ms max.
(at rated input/output voltage)
1,000 ms max. (at rated input/output voltage)